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Petitlon of Jane Peele CGreens

Pursuant to due notice the Board of Appeal held o publie heap~
ing in the hearing room on the second fleor of the Town Holl at 8:10 p.m,
on Decerber 12, 197h, on the petifion of Jane Peele Crsenc » TequUBSLing pere
misslon to continue to use the premisec locaied at 37 Popd Rooad, owned by
her, as e vesidence for not more than two families. Said, request was made
under the provisione of Section I, 8 (a) and Section XXIV-E 1, of the
Zoning By-low, i

On September 2L, 197k, the petitioner requested a hearing before
this Board and thereafter due noiice of the hearing was given by mailing and
publication.

John 0. Rhome, attorney for the petitioner, spoke in support of
the request at the hearing.

3tatement_ of Facts

The house involved is located within a Singlewregidence District,
requiring a minimei' Lot area of 10,000 square feet,

The petitloner seeks permission to contimue for another year the
prezent non-conforming use of the above-mentionsd property, for which a permmit
was granted by thiz Board a year ago.

Mr, Rhome stated that the situation is the same as it was a year
azo, except that the premises are now oceupied by two families rather than
one 23 it was a year ago. It was further stated that, to the petitionerts
knowledge, there has been no opposition to the non-conforming use of the
property dwring the past year and urged the Board to renew the permit for
another year.

Decigion

It i the opinion of this Doard that the continued use of the
duelling involved as & two~family dwelling, will not substantially reduce
the value of any property within the district and will nnt othervise injure
the neighborhood. It is the further opinion of the Board that there ls atill
a real need for the continuance of ihe nonmconforming use for another yeur,



retition of Jane Peele (reene e

Accordingly, a temporary ﬂeifzz:fié is granted under the provisions
of Section XXIV-E of the Zoning By~law for one yser frem the date of this
permit, subject to the following c:smiﬂmnq i A '
1e Thet said dwelling ghall not be oceupied

by more than two families at any time.

Miled with Toun Cl&ri{w*
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